IN THE UNITED STATES PATENT AND TRADEMARK OFFICE BEFORE THE PATENT TRIAL AND APPEAL BOARD

In re U.S. Patent No. 7,876,413

TRIAL NO. IPR2013-00066

Filed: Oct. 16, 2008

Issued: Jan. 25, 2011

Inventors: Yoshiharu Hirakata

Shunpei Yamazaki

Assignee: Semiconductor Energy Laboratory Co., Ltd.

Title: Electronic Apparatus with a Flexible Printed Circuit and a

Transparent Conductive Layer

Mail Stop PATENT BOARD, PTAB Commissioner for Patents P.O. Box 1450 Alexandria, VA 22313-1450

RESPONSE TO NOTICE OF INCOMPLETE PETITION ISSUED NOVEMBER 30, 2012



This submission is responsive to the Notice of Incomplete Petition issued on November 30, 2012 in the above-captioned Inter Partes Review proceeding.

Petitioner, Chimei Innolux Corp., has submitted seven petitions over the past several weeks directed at 6 patents of Semiconductor Energy Laboratories (SEL).

Of those petitions, five are directed to patents that indentify Robinson Intellectual Property Law Office, P.C. as the Attorneys of Record for SEL. However, two SEL patents list another law firm, Husch Blackwell LLP as the Attorneys of Record.

The present filing was submitted and served upon the Robinson Intellectual Property Law Office, P.C., instead of Husch Blackwell LLP.

The supplemental Certificate of Service attached herewith reflects the fact that Husch Blackwell LLP has been served with the Petition and accompanying materials submitted in this proceeding. While it is believed that the Patent Owner was nevertheless served with the initial filing (through their other law firm), this paper is submitted to rectify the outstanding procedural requirement.



Response to Notice of Incomplete Petition issued November 30, 2012

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

The undersigned certifies service pursuant to 37 C.F.R. §§ 42.6(e) and 42.105(b) on the Patent Owner by UPS of a copy of the Petition for *Inter Partes* Review and supporting materials; and Response to Notice of Incomplete Petition issued November 30, 2012 at the correspondence address of record for the '413 patent:

Husch Blackwell LLP 120 South Riverside Plaza Suite 2200 Chicago IL 60606

Date: November 30, 2012 /Scott A. McKeown/

Scott A. McKeown (Reg. No. 42,866)

